INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
62-0309-01
SXB35 & SXB36 Networked Power Meters
(Modbus® RTU)
APPLICATION
The SXB35 and SXB36 three-phase power transducers monitor energy parameters from aggregate kW (real power) and kWh
(consumption) to power factor per phase. Integration of electronics lowers hardware and installation costs. The sensors
automatically detect phase reversal, so CT load orientation is not a concern. The CTs and meters are calibrated as a set, so it is

CAUTION
For use in a pollution degree 2 or better environment only. A Pollution Degree 2 environment must control
conductive pollution and the possibility of condensation or high humidity. Consideration must be given to the
enclosure, the correct use of ventilation, thermal properties of the equipment and the relationship with the
environment.
Quick Install
WARNING
Disconnect and lock out power before installation.
1. Set the address switches located on the bottom of the CT.
2. Connect the voltage leads to the source to be monitored.
3. Snap the CT onto the conductor (observe color matching).
4. Connect the Modbus wires (observe polarity).
* SXB36 models work with SXBC-1 LON nodes.
Table 1. SXB36 Modbus enhanced data stream meters.*
Model Max. Amps CT Size
SXB36-100 100 Small
SXB36-300 300 Small
SXB36-400 400 Medium
SXB36-800-3 800 Medium
SXB36-800-4 800 Large
SXB36-1600 1600 Large
SXB36-2400 2400 Large
SXB35 & SXB36 NETWORKED POWER METERS (MODBUS® RTU)
3 62-0309—01
* SXB35 models work with SXBC-5 LON nodes.
Fig. 1. Dimensions of small CT. Fig. 2. Dimensions of medium CT.
Fig. 3. Dimensions of large CT.
Table 2. SXB35 Modbus basic energy meters.*
Model Max. Amps CT Size
SXB35-100 100 Small
SXB35-300 300 Small
SXB35-400 400 Medium
SXB35-800-3 800 Medium
SXB35-800-4 800 Large
SXB35-1600 1600 Large
SXB35-2400 2400 Large
B
E
C
D